
 
page 1 

NEWS 

 

EKB offers 24 GWh Working Gas via a Tender Procedure  
 

Bremen, June 15, 2022: EKB auctions 24 GWh working gas via the Balancing Service Agreement.  

 

The additional gas can either be withdrawn in the period from 07.06.2022 (06:00 CEST) to 01.07.2022  
(06:00 CEST) or transferred into the GTS account on 01.07.2022 (06:00 CEST).  

 

Details can be obtained from the tender documents available in the download area. 
 
 
 

 
 

 

 

Company Information: 

Etzel-Kavernenbetriebsgesellschaft mbH & Co. KG is a joint venture established between BP Europe SE, 
DONG Energy and Gazprom Germania. At its Etzel location (in the Municipality of Friedeburg, close to 
Wilhelmshaven) the company operates a natural gas storage in underground caverns. 

This plant operated by EKB Storage with currently seven underground caverns is one of the most efficient 
commercial storage facilities in Germany. Per hour 450,000 cubic meters of natural gas can be injected and 
790,000 cubic meters withdrawn.  

Further information available under: www.ekb-storage.de. 

Etzel-Kavernenbetriebs- 
gesellschaft mbH & Co. KG 
phone: +49 (421) 98 98 98 0 
fax: +49 (421) 98 98 98 98 

Konsul-Smidt-Straße 14 
28217 Bremen 
www.ekb-storage.de 

 


